
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/07/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 5,057,282
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 5,310,146

1 08/21/24 Wed $14,301,170 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,900,000 2.023 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 5,575,654
2 08/24/24 Sat $21,527,344 $34,620,520 $34,000,000 $16,900,000 2.012 3.6% 5.9% 4th Payment 5,854,436
3 08/26/24 Mon $13,593,154 $43,921,121 $44,000,000 $21,900,000 2.012 2.3% 8.1% 5th Payment 6,147,158

12.47% 4.00% 4 08/28/24 Wed $16,083,912 $54,925,929 $54,000,000 $26,800,000 2.012 2.7% 10.6% 6th Payment 6,454,516
13.86% 10.79% 5 08/31/24 Sat $24,511,864 $72,124,861 $69,000,000 $34,100,000 2.024 4.1% 14.3% 7th Payment 6,777,242
2.37% -3.00% 6 09/02/24 Mon $13,915,572 $81,702,851 $80,000,000 $39,500,000 2.024 2.4% 16.3% 8th Payment 7,116,104

15.41% 8.00% 7 09/04/24 Wed $18,562,596 $94,479,354 $93,000,000 $45,900,000 2.024 3.1% 18.9% 9th Payment 7,471,909
14.63% 12.84% 8 09/07/24 Sat $28,099,140 $111,457,920 $112,000,000 $56,500,000 1.982 4.7% 22.7% 10th Payment 7,845,505
28.77% 15.00% 9 09/09/24 Mon $17,919,214 $123,119,774 $121,000,000 $61,000,000 1.982 3.0% 25.1% 11th Payment 8,237,780
12.80% 5.36% 10 09/11/24 Wed $20,937,718 $135,572,066 $134,000,000 $67,600,000 1.982 3.5% 27.7% 12th Payment 8,649,669
6.60% 8.50% 11 09/14/24 Sat $29,952,580 $152,302,317 $152,000,000 $77,200,000 1.968 5.0% 31.3% 13th Payment 9,082,152
4.99% 5.37% 12 09/16/24 Mon $18,813,380 $163,412,168 $165,000,000 $83,800,000 1.968 3.2% 33.5% 14th Payment 9,536,260
3.87% 4.75% 13 09/18/24 Wed $21,747,174 $176,254,510 $176,000,000 $89,400,000 1.968 3.7% 35.9% 15th Payment 10,013,073
5.14% 3.43% 14 09/21/24 Sat $31,491,396 $196,831,294 $195,000,000 $98,100,000 1.988 5.2% 39.3% 16th Payment 10,513,726

11.19% 10.67% 15 09/23/24 Mon $20,919,350 $209,310,326 $208,000,000 $104,600,000 1.988 3.5% 41.4% 17th Payment 11,039,413
12.73% 8.98% 16 09/25/24 Wed $24,514,752 $223,934,124 $223,000,000 $112,200,000 1.988 4.1% 43.8% 18th Payment 11,591,383
7.87% 8.00% 17 09/28/24 Sat $33,969,756 $245,057,974 $243,000,000 $121,800,000 1.995 5.6% 47.0% 19th Payment 12,170,953
6.47% 5.00% 18 09/30/24 Mon $22,273,230 $258,391,420 $258,000,000 $129,300,000 1.995 3.7% 49.0% 20th Payment 12,779,500
2.73% 5.00% 19 10/02/24 Wed $25,183,432 $273,467,004 $275,000,000 $137,800,000 1.995 4.2% 51.1% 21st Payment 13,418,475
4.52% 6.11% 20 10/05/24 Sat $35,506,842 $302,640,340 $295,000,000 $145,100,000 2.033 5.9% 54.0% 22nd Payment 14,089,399

5.38% 5.38% 21 10/07/24 Mon $23,471,530 $318,481,853 $315,000,000 $154,900,000 2.033 3.9% 55.8% 23rd Payment 14,793,869
5.00% 5.00% 22 10/09/24 Wed $26,442,604 $336,328,616 $336,000,000 $165,300,000 2.033 4.4% 57.8% 24th Payment 15,533,562
6.54% 6.54% 23 10/12/24 Sat $37,828,989 $361,860,331 $376,000,000 $184,900,000 2.033 6.3% 60.4% 25th Payment 16,310,240
7.37% 7.37% 24 10/14/24 Mon $25,201,382 $378,869,363 $391,000,000 $192,300,000 2.033 4.2% 62.1% 26th Payment 17,125,753
9.22% 9.22% 25 10/16/24 Wed $28,879,290 $398,360,706 $412,000,000 $202,700,000 2.033 4.8% 63.9% 27th Payment 17,982,040

16.59% 16.59% 26 10/19/24 Sat $44,104,819 $428,128,133 $443,000,000 $217,900,000 2.033 7.3% 66.5% 28th Payment 18,881,142
17.05% 17.05% 27 10/21/24 Mon $29,498,217 $448,037,205 $460,000,000 $226,300,000 2.033 4.9% 68.2% 29th Payment 19,825,199
13.00% 13.00% 28 10/23/24 Wed $32,633,597 $470,062,422 $485,000,000 $238,600,000 2.033 5.4% 69.9% 30th Payment 20,816,459
10.05% 10.05% 29 10/26/24 Sat $48,537,353 $502,821,476 $521,000,000 $256,300,000 2.033 8.0% 72.3%
11.99% 11.99% 30 10/28/24 Mon $33,035,053 $525,117,645 $532,000,000 $261,700,000 2.033 5.5% 73.8% Total 336,000,000
15.35% 15.35% 31 10/30/24 Wed $37,642,854 $550,523,733 $559,000,000 $275,000,000 2.033 6.2% 75.5%
15.00% 15.00% 32 11/02/24 Sat $55,817,956 $588,196,645 $600,000,000 $295,100,000 2.033 9.1% 77.7%
25.64% 25.64% 33 11/04/24 Mon $41,505,241 $616,209,552 $645,000,000 $317,300,000 2.033 6.9% 79.2%
35.00% 35.00% 34 11/06/24 Wed $50,817,853 $650,507,771 $687,000,000 $337,900,000 2.033 8.3% 81.0%
45.00% 45.00% 35 11/09/24 Sat $80,936,036 $705,133,493 $750,000,000 $368,900,000 2.033 12.9% 83.4%
49.00% 49.00% 36 11/11/24 Mon $61,842,809 $746,872,725 $258,000,000 $126,906,050 2.033 10.0% 85.1%
40.00% 40.00% 37 11/13/24 Wed $71,144,995 $794,890,232 $865,000,000 $425,500,000 2.033 11.5% 86.8%

-10.00% -10.00% 38 11/16/24 Sat $72,842,433 $844,053,381 $935,000,000 $459,900,000 2.033 11.7% 88.3%
-3.35% -3.35% 39 11/18/24 Mon $59,771,075 $884,394,349 $1,000,000,000 $491,900,000 2.033 9.7% 89.5%
45.15% 45.15% 40 11/20/24 Wed $103,266,960 $954,091,760 $1,090,000,000 $536,200,000 2.033 16.2% 91.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,800,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/7/2024


